1
EVM
Series
EVM060
EVM080
EVM090
EVM100
EVM120

Tri-Mode Dimming™ (TRIAC, ELV & 0-10 V)
1 - ORDERING INFORMATION - MODEL DESCRIPTION
EVM - - -
Nominal Vin
W (120 to
277 Vac)
Iout Vout
Max.
Series
080 (70 - 80 W)
090 (81 - 90 W)
etc…
Notes:
(1) Not class 2.
(2)The EVM090W-1700-48-N1B is specifically intended to drive the Cree LMH2 6000 module and exhibits a customized 0-10V dimming transfer
function.
For additional options of output current and output voltage, contact your sales representative or send an email to: SaveEnergy@ERP-Power.com
Optional
features
ERP  Part Number
Nominal
Input
Voltage
(Vac)
Iout
(mA)
Max
Output
Power
(W)
Vout
Min
(Vdc)
Vout
Nom
(Vdc)
Vout
Max
(Vdc)
No
Load
Voltage
(Vdc)
Comments
EVM060W-1400-42-Z1B 120 to 277 1400 58.8 30 37.8 42 50 Non-linear 0-10V dimming profile with dim-to-off
10V to 8.1V=100%, 1V to 0.8V=1%, <0.8V=dim-to-off
EVM080W-1750-42-Z1B 120 to 277 1750 73.5 30 37.8 42 50 Non-linear 0-10V dimming profile with dim-to-off
10V to 8.1V=100%, 1V to 0.8V=1%, <0.8V=dim-to-off
EVM080W-1900-42 120 to 277 1900 79.8 30 37.8 42 50
EVM090W-1050-84[1] 120 to 277 1050 88.2 70 75.6 84 100
EVM090W-1700-48-N1B[2] 120 to 277 1700 81.6 37 43.2 48 60 Customized 0-10V dimming profile (10V=100%, 1V=1%) and dim-
to-off
EVM090W-2000-42-S 120 to 277 2000 84.0 30 37.8 42 50 Side leads no studs case, IP64
EVM090W-2000-42-Z1 120 to 277 2000 84.0 30 37.8 42 50 Non-linear 0-10V dimming profile with dim-to-off
10V to 8.1V=100%, 1V to 0.8V=1%, <0.8V=dim-to-off
EVM100W-2100-45 120 to 277 2100 94.5 32 40.5 45 58.5
EVM100W-2350-42 120 to 277 2350 98.7 30 37.8 42 50
EVM120W-2700-42[1] 120 to 277 2700 113.4 30 37.8 42 50
EVM060W: up to 60W
EVM120W: 111-120W
EVM080W: 71-80W
EVM090W: 81-90W
EVM100W: 91-100W
3
EVM
Series

3) Equivalent Series Resistance (ESR): 150% or lEVM of 4) Leakage current: lEVM of initial specified value
initial specified value
Figure 1
L
if
e
ti
m
e
 (
H
o
u
rs
)
EVM080W-1750-42 (73.5 W, 1.75 A @ 42 V max)
Predicted Lifetime versus Temperature
L
if
e
ti
m
e
 (
H
o
u
rs
)
EVM120W-3000-40 (120 W, 3 A @ 40 V max)
Predicted Lifetime versus Temperature
Tcase (°C) 70 75 80 85 90
Tambient (°C)27.4 32.4 37.4 42.4 47.4
Tcase (°C) 70 75 80 85 90